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Nutley Public Schools 

New Staff Members Report 

All Staff Members Report 

Schools Open 

N. J.E. A. Convention 

Thanksgiving Recess 

Christmas Recess 

Mid-Winter Recess 

Good Friday 

Spring Recess 

Memorial Day 

Schools Close 

Month 

September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 

,J,J .... , 

Nutley, New Jersey 
School Calendar 

1967 /68 

Tuesday, September 5 

Wednesday, September 6 

Thursday, September 7 

Schools closed Thursday and Friday 
November 9 and 10 

Wednesday, November 22 - 1 session 
Schools resume session, Monday, Nov. 27 

Friday, December 22 - I session 
Schools resume session, Tuesday, 
January 2, I 968 · 

Monday through Friday, February 19-23 
Schools resume session Monday, Feb. 26 

April 12 - schools closed 

Monday through Friday, April 15,;.19 
Schools resume session Monday, April 22 

Thursday and Friday, May 30 and 31 
Schools closed 

Thursday, June 20 

No. of Days 

17 
22 
18 
16 
22 
16 
21 
16 
21 

, 14 

Total no. days 183 

Note: Wednesday, June 19, will be used as a teacher clerical day, if available. 



1967 
July 

September 

November 

December 

1968 

January 

February 

April 

April 

May 

3 
4 

4 

9 

10 

23 

24 

25 

26 

l 

22 

12 

15 

30 

31 

CALENDAR FOR ALL 12 MONTH EMPLOYEES* 
July 1, 1967 to June 30, 1968 

Monday Independence Day Recess Closed 
Tuesday Independence Day Holiday 

Monday Labor Day Holiday 

Thursday NJEA Convention Closed 

Friday NJEA Convention Closed 

'lhursday Thanksgiving Day Holiday 

Friday Thanksgiving Recess Closed 

Monday Christmas Closed 

Tuesday Christmas Recess Closed 

Monday New Year's Day Closed 

Thursday Mid-Winter Recess Closed 

Friday Good Friday Closed 

Monday Spring Recess Closed 

Thursday Memorial Day Holiday 

F·riday_, Memorial Day Recess Closed 

~c Included are administrators, secretaries, and those secretaries who work 
on a forty-three week schedule. 

March 22, 1967 

--~~--~ ----~---------~ 
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CALENDAR FOR CUSTODIANS-MAINTENANCE 
July 1, 

!ill 
July 3 Monday 

4 Tuesday 

September 4 Monday 

November 10 Friday 

23 Thursday 

24 Friday 

December 25 Monday 

26 Tuesday 

1968 

January 1 Monday 

February 22 Thursday 

April 12 Friday 

April 15 Monday 

May 30 Thursday 

31 Friday 

March 22, 1967 
md 

1967 to June 30, 1968 

Independence Day Recess 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

NJEA Convention 

Thanksgiving Day 

Thanksgiving Recess 

Christmas 

Christmas Recess 

New Year 1s Day 

Mid-Winter Recess 

Good Friday 

Spring Recess 

Memorial Day 

Memorial Day Recess 

JJ .... , 

Closed 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Closed 

Holiday 

Closed 

Holiday 

Closed 

Holiday 

Closed 

Holiday 

Closed 

Holiday 

Closed 



September 

November 

December 

January 

February 

April 

May 

June 

NOTE: 

September 

3/22/67 

CAFETERIA CALENDAR 
1967-1968 

5 

9 
10 

22 
23 
24 

27 

22 

2 

19 

26 

12 

15 

22 

30 
31 

Tuesday 

Thursday 
Friday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

Monday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Monday 

Monday 

Friday 

Monday 

Monday 

Thursday 
Friday 

6, 1967 
Wednesday 

Report for work 

NJEA Convention - all cafeterias closed 
NJEA Convention - all cafeterias closed 

Thanksgiving Recess - all cafeterias closed 
Thanksgiving Recess - all cafeterias closed 
Thanksgiving Recess - all cafeterias closed 

Schools Resume - all cafeterias open 

Christmas Recess - all cafeterias closed 
through Monday, January 1, 1968 

Schools Resume - all cafeterias open 

Mid-winter Recess - all cafeterias closed 
through Friday, February 23, 1968 

Schools Resume - all cafeterias open 

Good Friday - all cafeterias closed 

Spring Recess - all cafeterias closed 
through Friday, April 19, 1968 

Schools Resume - all cafeterias open 

Memorial Day - all cafeterias closed 
Memorial Day - all cafeterias closed 

All cafeterias closed last full day of school 

Staff luncheon - 12 noon at the High School 


